

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 18300 of 1992

Petitioner :- Ram Adhar And Ors.

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Ors.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

1. List this matter on 11.7.2025.

2. In the meantime, learned standing counsel shall obtain instructions in the matter in compliance of the earlier order of this Court.

Order Date :- 29.5.2025

C.Prakash