

**Court No. - 50**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 18300 of 1992

**Petitioner :-** Ram Adhar And Ors.

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Arpit Agarwal, V.K. Chandel

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Anjani Kumar Misra, M M

Srivastava, Madan Mohan Srivastava, R K

Srivastava, R.N. Singh, Sarvan Kumar Singh, Umakant Misra, V K

Chandel, V.K. Singh

**Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file typed copies of the impugned orders by the next date of listing.

List this matter on 19.9.2025.

Sri Madan Mohan Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent is present.

**Order Date :-** 18.8.2025

Gaurav