



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 18300 of 1992**

Ram Adhar And Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. And Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Arpit Agarwal, V.K. Chandel  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anjani Kumar Misra, M M Srivastava,  
Madan Mohan Srivastava, R K  
Srivastava, R.N.Singh, Sarvan Kumar  
Singh, Umakant Misra, V K Chandel,  
V.K.Singh

---

**Court No. - 54**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.**

List this case in the daily cause list on 4.5.2026.

**(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)**

**April 20, 2026**

Rameez